
ENROLLED

1 Senate Bill No. 617 

2 (BY SENATORS PREZIOSO, D. FACEMIRE, UNGER, PLYMALE, MCCABE, LAIRD, WELLS,

3 GREEN, CHAFIN, YOST, EDGELL, HELMICK, STOLLINGS, MILLER, HALL AND BOLEY)

4 ____________

5 [Passed March 12, 2011; in effect from passage.]

6 _____________

7

8 AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds from

9 the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal

10 year ending June 30, 2011, to the Department of Education and

11 the Arts - Department of Education and the Arts - Office of

12 the Secretary, fund 8841, fiscal year 2011, organization 0431,

13 and to the Department of Health and Human Resources - Division

14 of Health - West Virginia Safe Drinking Water Treatment, fund

15 8824, fiscal year 2011, organization 0506, by supplementing

16 and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending

17 June 30, 2011.

18 WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of

19 federal funds now available for expenditure in the fiscal year

20 ending June 30, 2011, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of

21 this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

22 Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

23 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June

24 30, 2011, to fund 8841, fiscal year 2011, organization 0431, be

25 supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of
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1 appropriation as follows:

2 TITLE II--APPROPRIATIONS.

3 Sec. 6.  Appropriations of Federal Funds.

4 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS

5  306-Department of Education and the Arts -

6 Office of the Secretary

7 (WV Code Chapter 5F)

8 Fund 8841 FY 2011 Org 0431

9 Act- Federal
10 ivity Funds

2 Federal Economic Stimulus. . . . . . 891 350,00011

12 And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending

13 June 30, 2011, to fund 8824, fiscal year 2011, organization 0506,

14 be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of

15 appropriation as follows:

16 TITLE II--APPROPRIATIONS.

17 Sec. 6.  Appropriations of Federal Funds.

18 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

19 315-Division of Health -

20 West Virginia Safe Drinking Water Treatment

21 (WV Code Chapter 16)

22 Fund 8824 FY 2011 Org 0506

23 Act- Federal
24 ivity Funds

1 Unclassified - Total.. . . . . . . . 096 $12,000,00025

26 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
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1 supplement, amend, and increase existing items of appropriation in

2 the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for

3 expenditure during the fiscal year 2011.
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